FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 06 - 03 - 2003	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	Case PD/3-22206/A/PCT	
To the Honoral 102462825	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. JacekMalisz 5_36_63	Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.	
2. Adolf Käser	Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005	
Rainer Kaufel Holger Lautenbach	Street Address: 540 White Plains Road	
5. Elke Polley	City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	
6. Martina Hoffmann Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Ony. Tarrytown State. It? Zii : 10001	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Dates: <u>1. 10/1/2002</u> ; <u>2. & 4. 9/26/2002</u> <u>3. 10/15/2002</u> ; <u>5. 10/9/2002</u> ; <u>6. 10/10/2002</u> ;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	Madianta hamelo) a dadresses attashed: Ed. 165 Ed. 166	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the	
application is:	FIC	
	A A G	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/296,108	Application, the execution date of the FINANCE SECTION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS. B. Patent No.(s) Page 10 No.	
A. Patent Application No.(5) 10/250,100	S. Patent No.(s)	
	SECT WEE	
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and pateres in polved:	
be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: JoAnn Villamizar	☐ Enclosed	
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005	and any other additional fees required.	
Street Address: 540 White Plains Road		
City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	S. Donasit assessed assessed	
02/2003 ECOOPER 00000004 031935 10296108	8. Deposit account number:	
FC:8021 40.00 CH	03-1935	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin T. Mansfield	72. 100 -1-1-	
levin v	Manafield 528/03	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 31,635		
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Scommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Jacek MALISZ, Ritterstrasse 24L, 79639 Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany, German Adolf KÄSER, Spitzackerstrasse 118, 4103 Bottmingen, Switzerland, Swiss Rainer KAUFEL, Grünle 16, 79258 Hartheim, Germany, German Holger LAUTENBACH, Rheinfelder Strasse 40, 79639 Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany, German Elke POLLEY, Kirchstrasse 29, 79639 Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany, German Martina HOFFMANN, Maibergstrasse 4, 79688 Hausen, Germany, German

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, a *Delaware corporation*, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Process for preparing solutions of anionic organic compounds

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP 01/05796 filed 21/05/01

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

7. Who	1.10.02
Jacek MALISZ	Date
A. Kaser	26/09/02
Adolf KÄSER	
2. Wh	20/01/21
Rainer KAUFEL	
-M. Tunten buch	76.9.07
Holger LAUTENBACH	
E Policy	9 10.02
Elke POLLEY	
VI. Hay Mayor	10.10.02
Martina HOFFMANN	

csc

US 10/97

PATENT REEL: 014112 FRAME: 0631